
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2022 and 31st May 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW136177 CW UH - renew furniture and fixtures Ventia Ventia NZ Limited 1/05/2022 110,168.36
CW136155 CW 30456 UH  Bill Moir equipment and install Playco Equipment Limited 1/05/2022 86,337.00
CW136063 CW DIZHUR_T4_Provision of ‘Detailed Seismic Assessment DIZHUR CONSULTING LIMITED 1/05/2022 125,200.00
CW136389 CW Ridge Road, Scott’s Landing Stormwater Design and Monitoring WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/05/2022 92,140.00
CW135645 CW Prendos_T4_Provision of Detailed Seismic Assessment (DSA) services for (Villa 10013-B005, Mangere Old School House 10644-B002, Clev       Prendos New Zealand Limited 1/05/2022 210,180.00
CW135741 CW OZW - Onehunga CRC Asset Management and Regulatory Compliance Onehunga Zero Waste Limited 1/05/2022 108,182.00
CW135628 CW Babbage_T4_Provision of Detailed Seismic Assessment (DSA) services or (Waiau Pa Hall 20069-B001) Babbage Consultants Ltd 1/05/2022 62,630.00
CW136388 CW Aurecon_T4_Provision of ‘Detailed Seismic Assessment (DSA) services for (Henderson Library, Waitakere 11459-B003) Aurecon New Zealand Limited 1/05/2022 134,500.00
CW135692 CW WSP New Zealand T4 Provision of Detailed Seismic Assessment (DSA) services for Lagoon Leisure Centre, Mclennan Amenity Block (WorkWSP New Zealand Ltd 1/05/2022 133,190.00
CW136076 CW Harrison Grierson T4 Provision of ‘Detailed Seismic Assessment Harrison Grierson Consultants 1/05/2022 156,500.00
CW136066 CW Mahurangi East Beacroft’s Triangle North coast planting 2022 Kauri Park Nurseries 1/05/2022 68,567.00
CW134309 CW Galway Street Redevelopment - Queen Street to Commerce Street, Construction MQSA Services for engineering works Aurecon New Zealand Limited 1/05/2022 79,450.00
CW135651 CW EqStruc T4 Provision of Detailed Seismic Assessment Eq Struc Limited 1/05/2022 194,200.00
CW136531 CW Engineering Design Consultants Engineering Design Consultants Ltd 1/05/2022 93,250.00
CW136577 CW Resource Consent Processing Services – GATEWAY PLANNING Gateway Planning Limited 2/05/2022 50,000.00
CW136560 CW Resource Consent Processing Services – COHERE PLANNING LTD Cohere Planning Limited 2/05/2022 50,000.00
CW135754 CW Nixon Park – renew toilets and changing rooms Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 2/05/2022 148,300.75
CW137042 CW FWMT Climate Change Rainfall-RCM Selection and Downscaling Hydraulic Analysis Limited 2/05/2022 131,145.00
CW135491 CW Mt Albert War Memorial Hall – Roofing Works PROGRAMMED Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 2/05/2022 134,473.07
CW137826 CW Myers Park Underpass – Project Management and Quantity Surveying Services Alta Consulting Limited 2/05/2022 194,000.00
CW136480 CW Valuation for the Wynyard Quarter and Westhaven investment properties Seagar & Partners Auckland 2/05/2022 59,400.00
CW134963 CW Purchase of Second Excavator Vertu Equipment Limited 2/05/2022 103,290.00
CW135876 CW Barry Curtis Park- Cnr Flat Bush School Rd and Chapel Road New Shelter (Building) Structure-Physical Works Ventia NZ Limited 2/05/2022 158,772.90
CW129940 CW Anawhata Native Tree Supply and Planting Project 2022 Scrub Growers Ltd 2/05/2022 89,087.15
CW133891 CW Big Omaha Wharf Toilet Renewal Permacrete Gisborne 2/05/2022 71,600.00
CW135732 CW Ceramco Park – Accessible Toilet Installation UMS (NZ) Limited 2/05/2022 90,525.40
CW135844 CW Symonds St Cemetery Wall and Fence Restoration Works- Physical Works Lime works Limited 2/05/2022 92,336.60
CW136322 CW Lagoon Drive Swimarama Aquatic Centre Carpark Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 2/05/2022 153,717.21
CW136106 CW Reweti Marae - Remediation Works B.H.S Builders Ltd 2/05/2022 279,467.24
CW136004 CW Matariki Light Show in Te Komititanga 2022 Unlabelled Studios Limited 2/05/2022 290,472.00
CW137352 Clarks Beach Recreation Reserve Play Equipment Supply and Installation Playground People Limited 2/05/2022 129,518.00
CW131502 CW Otahuhu Pool and Leisure Centre – Renew Stadium Floor City Care Limited 2/05/2022 58,899.11
CW136532 CW Blockhouse Bay South Separation Babbage Consultants Ltd 3/05/2022 202,200.00
CW135213 CW Botanic Gardens – renew Nursery Shade houses Apex Greenhouses Ltd 3/05/2022 80,650.00
CW97145 CW Central Library Roof Remediation Construction Phase Legacy Construction Limited 3/05/2022 8,600,995.87
CW134572 CW Mangere Centre Park Playground - Construction City Care Limited 3/05/2022 141,341.63
CW138442 CW Glen Innes Water Quality Improvements Project Kerry Drainage Limited 5/05/2022 794,136.00
CW136175 CW Franklin – renew park fixture and furniture City Care Limited 6/05/2022 132,301.00
CW138249 CW Moire Park, Taipari Strand and Jack Pringle – upgrade playspaces Recreational Services Limited (902659) 6/05/2022 890,642.22
CW136978 CW HB 23989 – Browns Bay Creek – Torbay Heights – Ventia Ventia NZ Limited 6/05/2022 234,060.97
CW136995 CW Warkworth Plan Urban Design and Development - Motu Design Motu Design Limited 6/05/2022 50,000.00
CW135626 CW Aggregate supply and delivery Long Road Track Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 6/05/2022 205,340.00
CW136314 CW FIFA Women’s World Cup – Bay City - lighting poles-towers supply GESS Ltd 7/05/2022 67,680.00
CW136418 CW Women’s Rugby World Cup – Colin Maiden Park - lighting poles-towers supply GESS Ltd 7/05/2022 53,180.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2022 and 31st May 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW136421 CW Women’s Rugby World Cup – Colin Maiden Park – LED Light Fittings Supply Philips New Zealand Limited 7/05/2022 67,117.50
CW136320 CW FIFA Women’s World Cup – Bay City – LED Light Fittings Philips New Zealand Limited 7/05/2022 115,591.25
CW136834 CW Clover Park Community House Replace Metal Tile Roof City Care Limited 9/05/2022 188,324.36
CW134862 CW Residential Leases – 2 Omana Beach Road, Omana RP - renew building City Care Limited 9/05/2022 146,899.44
CW136474 CW Howick-Renew Sport Flds - LEP Athletic Track Polytan NZ Limited 9/05/2022 68,500.00
CW132749 CW Albert Central 26.1 Audio Visual and Automation Liquid Automation 9/05/2022 365,274.17
CW136944 CW WaitÄ�kere Ranges Regional Park - Whatipu Lodge - refurbish facility UMS (NZ) Limited 9/05/2022 105,091.41
CW132288 CW JFC - THN Victoria St Linear Park Potholing and Investigations John Fillmore Contracting Limited 9/05/2022 769,188.76
CW136093 CW Murdoch Park Pathway Reinstate City Care Limited 10/05/2022 85,291.49
CW137122 CW Walters Road SW Drain Upgrade Kerry Drainage Limited 10/05/2022 4,522,854.75
CW137980 CW Howick Beach Seawall Renewal Tonkin & Taylor Limited 12/05/2022 106,800.00
CW136681 CW Manurewa-Renew Park structures City Care Limited 12/05/2022 66,958.80
CW137269 CW Farm Cove Beach Nourishment Project Tonkin & Taylor Limited 13/05/2022 123,475.38
CW137532 CWS Hitachi License uplift Revera Limited 13/05/2022 106,032.50
CW137237 CW Te Motu a Hiaroa – Review of Governance Framework McGredy Winder & Co. Limited 13/05/2022 64,900.00
CW136146 CW Pt England Reserve Carpark Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 13/05/2022 162,086.55
CW137434 CW Waitakere Ranges Greenways Plan â€“ G2 Route Feasibility Investigation study Stellar Projects Limited 13/05/2022 55,400.00
CW76487 CW eLearning Design and Development - The Sysdoc Group The Sysdoc Group Limited 13/05/2022 130,000.00
CW137449 CW Waiheke – Tawaipareira Skatepark Halfpipe Repair Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 13/05/2022 54,509.84
CW76532 CW eLearning Design and Development - Kineo Kineo 13/05/2022 120,000.00
CW136689 CW Regional Parks - Renew Security Systems and CCTV ARA Group NZ Limited 15/05/2022 144,841.40
CW136882 CW Glenbrook War Memorial Hall – Water Supply Project City Care Limited 15/05/2022 98,455.00
CW136289 CW HB 23984 Renew park buildings - Stage 1 Ventia NZ Limited 16/05/2022 246,182.75
CW114235 CW Armour Bay and Western Huia Domain Carpark HEB Construction Limited 16/05/2022 637,168.37
CW135996 CW Manurewa Sports Field Lighting Upgrades Coll Electrical Ltd 16/05/2022 869,611.20
CW137280 CW UH Renew Park Buildings 30238 Ventia NZ Limited 16/05/2022 126,226.78
CW135062 CW ACL - Long Bay Regional Park Wastewater - Stage 2 Almond Contractors Limited 16/05/2022 816,804.29
CW137128 CW Whitley Two Reserve Fencing Works City Care Limited 16/05/2022 56,391.34
CW137092 CW Groundwater surface water interactions and nitrate transport dynamics GNS Science 16/05/2022 160,439.00
CW136832 CW Sandspit Reserve Renew Structures and Furniture City Care Limited 16/05/2022 99,920.00
CW136883 CW Helensville River Walkway - boardwalk and walkway remediation works Mason Contractors Limited 16/05/2022 257,000.00
CW133068 CW Patumahoe Groundwater Monitoring Wells Drill Force NZ Limited 17/05/2022 87,000.00
CW125456 CW Meadowbank Community Centre Fitout PS Pacific Environments NZ Limited 18/05/2022 369,086.00
CW137679 CW - Remedial Works at Estuary Arts Centre Ventia NZ Limited 19/05/2022 62,538.74
CW137903 CW Manurewa Pools -Refurbishment of Reception, change rooms, hallways City Care Limited 19/05/2022 62,674.79
CW137687 CW Tawaipareira Reserve stage two - replacement of play space-bike track-new flying fox Landscape Works Limited 20/05/2022 243,357.00
CW109715 CW Policy Advice, and minor works 2021 2022 Boffa Miskell Limited 20/05/2022 299,850.00
CW137645 CW Capability organisation structure and budget design lead Capability Group Limited 22/05/2022 88,400.00
CW137720 CW  Keri Downs Park - Demolish ramp, commentary box and club room City Care Limited 23/05/2022 90,584.53
CW138028 CW Mangere Town Centre Building and Library – Renew roof and interior City Care Limited 23/05/2022 130,662.72
CW137909 CW Green Bay PlaySpace Renewal Play Equipment Playco Equipment Limited 23/05/2022 145,400.00
CW135587 CW Mahurangi Woolshed Renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 23/05/2022 76,489.52
CW137678 CW Awakeri Project Management Services Nash Consulting Ltd 23/05/2022 300,000.00
CW137336 CW Regional Parks North with Rhodes for Roads Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 23/05/2022 109,000.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2022 and 31st May 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW137706 CW Regional Parks Kauri Dieback Track Upgrade Engineering and Monitoring reNature Limited 23/05/2022 257,260.00
CW138076 CW Compressor and Bubble System Renewal – Glenfield Pool H2O Systems Limited 23/05/2022 68,659.00
CW137134 CW Chichester Reserve - renew playground City Care Limited 23/05/2022 120,509.95
CW138703 CW-Waiheke – Programmed Work Depot, Roof Renewal Systematic Building Management Limi 23/05/2022 204,435.00
CW136529 CW Waitawa Regional Park – repair abutment 30252 LAND & SEA CIVIL LIMITED 24/05/2022 78,335.05
CW137951 CW Shakespeare Regional Park – Renew Woolshed Deck Walker developments Ltd 24/05/2022 50,910.16
CW138044 CW Hingaia Park development - Supply and Install Fitness Equipment Playground People Limited 25/05/2022 198,542.00
CW126983 CW Ian Shaw Carpark Redevelopment Dempsey Wood Civil Limited 25/05/2022 843,217.21
CW137556 CW - RPMP nursery and pet trade inspections New Zealand Biosecurity Services 25/05/2022 257,044.40
CW137464 CW Epsom Community Centre – Paint exterior walls Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 26/05/2022 52,984.99
CW138418 CW Corban Estate Seismic Remediation of the Old Cellar, Boxing Rooms and Stables, Bottling Halls, and Barrel Rooms – Engineer to Contract Abrax Limited 26/05/2022 65,195.00
CW138336 CW - Shell Barrier Mangrove Management Program Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosec  26/05/2022 80,000.00
CW138493 CW Opex (AR) Renewal Works – Sites in Area 1 Walker developments Ltd 26/05/2022 65,513.97
CW129474 CW Whangateau Reserve Eastern Toilet Block – Septic Tank Renewal Downer New Zealand Limited - Silverdale 27/05/2022 240,761.00
CW87835 CW West Wave Boilers 1 and 2 Replacement WSP New Zealand Ltd 28/05/2022 90,372.00
CW133345 CW Te Puke o Tara Sports Park - Develop Change Rooms Cassidy Construction Limited 30/05/2022 1,363,590.49
CW138061 CW David Lange Park - upgrade lighting infrastructure and renew park assets - Stg2 City Care Limited 30/05/2022 89,445.88
CW137828 CW Colin Maiden Park Cricket Club – Reroofing and External Refurbishment Ventia NZ Limited 30/05/2022 110,163.90
CW137208 CW Waikaraka Park, Peterson and Simson Reserves Carpark Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 30/05/2022 248,638.90
CW138577 CW Karioitahi Toilet refurbish - Franklin Toilet Amenity Blocks City Care Limited 30/05/2022 61,488.00
CW138585 CW Central Minor Capex Projects – 2022 Morphum Environmental Limited 30/05/2022 66,662.50
CW138307 CW NIPPP Milestone 2 Proposal Services Astron Plastics Limited 30/05/2022 120,000.00
CW138788 CW Mangere East Library – Install Projector-Sound System-Upgrade Courtyard City Care Limited 31/05/2022 94,457.83
CW136847 CW Canam - Helensville RRN Construction Works Canam Commercial Limited 31/05/2022 1,496,864.69

3 of 3


	External Website Report

